

## KEVIN L. FAULCONER MAYOR

## MEMORANDUM

DATE:

September 26, 2014

TO:

Mr. Robert Gleason, Chair

FROM:

Mayor Kevin L. Faulconer

SUBJECT: Appointment to San Diego County Regional Airport Authority

It is my pleasure to appoint Ms. C. April Boling to the San Diego County Regional Airport Authority Board of Directors to serve out the remainder of the current term formerly held by Mr. Bruce R. Boland, as well as to the following term ending January 31, 2018.

Ms. Boling is a Certified Public Accountant and the owner of a private accounting practice specializing in taxation of closely held business and multi-state taxation for the past 25 years. She is a well respected civic community leader who has volunteered her time and expertise to a wide variety of causes. Ms. Boling has served on the Mission Trails Regional Park Advisory Committee, Navajo Community Planners as President, Patrick Henry High School Foundation as Chair and the San Carlos Area Council as Treasurer. She has also served on the County of San Diego Campaign Finance and Control Commission, as well as Chair of the San Diego Convention Center and the City of San Diego Pension Reform Committee.

I am confident that Ms. Boling will bring invaluable experience and expertise to the San Diego County Regional Airport Authority Board and I would like to thank her for her willingness to serve in this capacity.

KLF:fb

CC:

Thella F. Bowens, President/CEO
Michael Kulis, Director Inter-governmental Relations
Honorable Jan Goldsmith, City Attorney
Liz Maland, City Clerk
Honorable City Councilmembers